Big Gold Commences Trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - June 14, 2023) - <u>Big Gold Inc.</u> (CSE: BG) (FSE: H7L) ("**the Company**" or "**Big Gold"**) announces that effective today it begins trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange ("**FSE**") under the symbol "H7L". Big Gold's FSE information can be found on the Börse Frankfurt website: https://www.boerse-frankfurt.de/en.

"We are excited to enter the European capital markets via the largest exchange in Germany as it provides a pathway to new European investors, offering increased liquidity and trading in Europe while also enhancing our global visibility," said CEO of Big Gold. "Expanding our global investor reach with an FSE listing is a key capital markets strategy for Big Gold and allows us to share our story with European investors."

The Frankfurt Stock Exchange is a European trading platform and the largest of the seven stock exchanges in Germany. The new listing helps facilitate the purchase and trading of Big Gold's shares for European investors with low transaction costs.

With the commencement of trading on the FSE, Big Gold will now be available for trading on two marketplaces around the world — the Canadian Securities Exchange ("**CSE**") and the Frankfurt Stock Exchange ("**FSE**").

About Big Gold Inc.

Big Gold Inc. is a junior mining exploration company. Its initial focus is to conduct exploration programs on its recently acquired Tabor Property and the Martin Kenty Property, both located in Ontario. Big Gold will also continue to consider other opportunities as they arise, with the objective of acquiring and exploring early-stage base and precious metal projects.

For more information, please contact investor relations at investors@biggold.ca.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors, Scott Walters President and CEO

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider has reviewed or accepted responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based on are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of newinformation, future events or results.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit

